10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 3:17-cv-05458-RBL Document 43 Filed 04/23/19 Page 1 of 2

The Honorable Ronald B. Leighton

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT TACOMA
PUGET SOUNDKEEPER ALLIANCE, et NO. 3:17-cv-05458-RBL
al.,
ORDER GRANTING STATE OF
Plaintiffs, WASHINGTON’S MOTION TO
INTERVENE

V.

The UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT
OF THE NAVY, et al.,

Defendants.

State of Washington’s Motion to Intervene came before this Court on March 19, 2019.
After considering the moving and opposing papers, arguments, and all other matters presented
to the Court,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Washington’s Motion is

B

Ronald B. Leighton
United States District Judge

GRANTED.
Dated this 23" day of April, 2019.

Order Granting State of Washington’s Motion to 1 Error! AutoText entry not defined.
Intervene
NO. 3:17-cv-05458-RBL




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Case 3:17-cv-05458-RBL Document 43 Filed 04/23/19 Page 2 of 2

Presented by

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

/s/ Kelly T. Wood

KELLY T. WOOD, WSBA #40067
Assistant Attorney General
AURORA JANKE, WSBA #45862
Special Assistant Attorney General

Order Granting State of Washington’s Motion to
Intervene
NO. 3:17-cv-05458-RBL

Error! AutoText entry not defined.




