1		The Honorable Ronald B. Leighton
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON	
7	AT TACOMA	
8	PUGET SOUNDKEEPER ALLIANCE, et al.,	NO. 3:17-cv-05458-RBL
9	Plaintiffs,	ORDER GRANTING STATE OF WASHINGTON'S MOTION TO
10	v.	INTERVENE
11	The UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT	
12	OF THE NAVY, et al.,	
13	Defendants.	
14	State of Washington's Motion to Intervene came before this Court on March 19, 2019.	
15	After considering the moving and opposing papers, arguments, and all other matters presented	
16	to the Court,	
17	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND	ADJUDGED that Washington's Motion is
18	GRANTED.	
19	Dated this 23 rd day of April, 2019.	
20		ROBLE
21		Ronald B. Leighton
22		United States District Judge
23		
24		
25		
26		

1	Presented by
2	ROBERT W. FERGUSON Attorney General
3	
4	/s/ Kelly T. Wood KELLY T. WOOD, WSBA #40067
5	Assistant Attorney General AURORA JANKE, WSBA #45862 Special Assistant Attorney General
6	Special Assistant Attorney General
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	